

ENGINEERING | SITE WORK | LAND SURVEYING

April 8, 2019

Environment Stewardship City of New Bedford 133 William Street; Room #312 New Bedford, MA 02740

RE: Request for Certificate of Compliance 100 Duchaine Blvd New Bedford, MA 02745 DEP File No. SE49-0738

Dear Commission Members:

This letter is to certify that we have visited the subject property on April 8, 2019 to perform a visual inspection of the construction activities that took place approximately three years ago. After visiting the site, it appears that the construction that took place within the resource area complies with the design plans submitted to the Conservation Commission and Department of Environmental Protection dated May 11, 2016 and conforms to the Conservation Commission's Regulations and the Order of Conditions recorded with the Bristol County Registry of Deeds Formerly Certificate 23339, now 24417 (Lot 7) and 24201 (Lot 8).

Should you have any questions, or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Very truly yours,

FARLAND CORP.

Christian A. Farland, P.E., LEED AP Principal Engineer and President

cc. client, file





ENGINEERING | SITE WORK | LAND SURVEYING

April 8, 2019

Environment Stewardship City of New Bedford 133 William Street; Room #312 New Bedford, MA 02740

RE: Request for Certificate of Compliance 100 Duchaine Blvd New Bedford, MA 02745 DEP File No. SE49-0738

Dear Commission Members:

This letter is to certify that we have visited the subject property on April 8, 2019 to perform a visual inspection of the construction activities that took place approximately three years ago. After visiting the site, it appears that the construction that took place within the resource area complies with the design plans submitted to the Conservation Commission and Department of Environmental Protection dated May 11, 2016 and conforms to the Conservation Commission's Regulations and the Order of Conditions recorded with the Bristol County Registry of Deeds Formerly Certificate 23339, now 24417 (Lot 7) and 24201 (Lot 8).

Should you have any questions, or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Very truly yours,

FARLAND CORP

Christian A. Farland, P.E., LEED AP Principal Engineer and President

cc. client, file



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

WPA Form 8A – Request for Certificate of ComplianceMassachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

DEP File Number:

SE49-0738 Provided by DEP

	A	. Project Information		
Important: When filling out	1.	This request is being made by:		
forms on the		MIH1, LLC		•
computer, use		Name		
only the tab key to move		401 County Street		
your cursor -		Mailing Address		
do not use the		New Bedford	MA	02740
return key.		City/Town	State	Zip Code
		508-717-3479	is in the second se	
₩ [100		Phone Number		
return	2.	This request is in reference to work regulated by a final Orde MIH1, LLC	er of Conditions issued t	to:
		Applicant	·	
		May 19, 2016	SE49-0738	
		Dated	DEP File Number	
Upon completion of the work	3.	The project site is located at:		
authorized in an Order of		100 Duchaine Blvd	New Bedford	
Conditions, the		Street Address	City/Town	
property owner		134	5	
must request a		Assessors Map/Plat Number	Parcel/Lot Number	
Certificate of Compliance from the issuing	4.	The final Order of Conditions was recorded at the Registry of	f Deeds for:	
authority stating		Property Owner (if different)		
that the work or portion of the		Bristol		
work has been		County Book	k	Page
satisfactorily		Formerly 23339 - 24417 (Lot 7) and 24201 (Lot 8)		
completed.		Certificate (if registered land)		
	5.	This request is for certification that (check one):		
		the work regulated by the above-referenced Order of Cond	ditions has been satisfac	ctorily completed.
		the following portions of the work regulated by the above been satisfactorily completed (use additional paper if neo	-referenced Order of Co cessary).	onditions have

 $\hfill \Box$ the above-referenced Order of Conditions has lapsed and is therefore no longer valid, and the

work regulated by it was never started.



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

DEP File Number:

SE49-0738 Provided by DEP

WPA Form 8A – Request for Certificate of Compliance Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

A . I	Project Information	(cont.)	

S.	an approval of	Did the Order of Conditions for this project, or the portion of the project subject to this request, contain an approval of any plans stamped by a registered professional engineer, architect, landscape architect, or land surveyor?			
	☐ Yes	If yes, attach a written statement by such a professional certifying substantial compliance with the plans and describing what deviation, if any, exists from the plans approved in the Order.			
	⊠ No				

B. Submittal Requirements

Requests for Certificates of Compliance should be directed to the issuing authority that issued the final Order of Conditions (OOC). If the project received an OOC from the Conservation Commission, submit this request to that Commission. If the project was issued a Superseding Order of Conditions or was the subject of an Adjudicatory Hearing Final Decision, submit this request to the appropriate DEP Regional Office (see http://www.mass.gov/dep/about/region/findyour.htm).



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

DEP File Number:

SE49-0738 Provided by DEP

WPA Form 8A - Request for Certificate of Compliance

work regulated by it was never started.

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

A. Project Informa	tior	•
--------------------	------	---

Important: When filling out forms on the computer, use only the tab key to move your cursor do not use the return key.





Upon completion 3 of the work authorized in an Order of Conditions, the property owner must request a Certificate of Compliance from the issuing authority stating that the work or portion of the work has been satisfactorily completed.

This request is being made by:					
MIH1, LLC	·	<u> </u>			
Name					
401 County Street					
Mailing Address					
New Bedford	<u>M</u> A	02740			
City/Town	State	Zip Code			
508-717-3479					
Phone Number					
This request is in reference to work regulated by a final	ol Order of Conditions issued to) :			
MIH1, LLC					
Applicant					
May 19, 2016	SE49-0738				
Dated	DEP File Number				
	DEF THE NUMBER				
The project site is located at:					
100 Duchaine Blyd	Nove Dealford				
	New Bedford				
Street Address	City/Town				
	City/Town 5 Parcel/Lot Number				
Street Address 134 Assessors Map/Plat Number The final Order of Conditions was recorded at the Reg Property Owner (if different)	City/Town 5 Parcel/Lot Number				
Street Address 134 Assessors Map/Plat Number The final Order of Conditions was recorded at the Reg Property Owner (if different) Bristol	City/Town 5 Parcel/Lot Number istry of Deeds for:				
Street Address 134 Assessors Map/Plat Number The final Order of Conditions was recorded at the Reg Property Owner (if different) Bristol County	City/Town 5 Parcel/Lot Number	Page			
Street Address 134 Assessors Map/Plat Number The final Order of Conditions was recorded at the Reg Property Owner (if different) Bristol County Formerly 23339 - 24417 (Lot 7) and 24201 (Lot 8)	City/Town 5 Parcel/Lot Number istry of Deeds for:	Page			
Street Address 134 Assessors Map/Plat Number The final Order of Conditions was recorded at the Reg Property Owner (if different) Bristol County	City/Town 5 Parcel/Lot Number istry of Deeds for:	Page			
Street Address 134 Assessors Map/Plat Number The final Order of Conditions was recorded at the Reg Property Owner (if different) Bristol County Formerly 23339 - 24417 (Lot 7) and 24201 (Lot 8)	City/Town 5 Parcel/Lot Number istry of Deeds for:	Page			
Street Address 134 Assessors Map/Plat Number The final Order of Conditions was recorded at the Reg Property Owner (if different) Bristol County Formerly 23339 - 24417 (Lot 7) and 24201 (Lot 8) Certificate (if registered land) This request is for certification that (check one):	City/Town 5 Parcel/Lot Number istry of Deeds for: Book				
Street Address 134 Assessors Map/Plat Number The final Order of Conditions was recorded at the Reg Property Owner (if different) Bristol County Formerly 23339 - 24417 (Lot 7) and 24201 (Lot 8) Certificate (if registered land)	City/Town 5 Parcel/Lot Number istry of Deeds for: Book Granditions has been satisfact above-referenced Order of Core	orily complete			
Street Address 134 Assessors Map/Plat Number The final Order of Conditions was recorded at the Reg Property Owner (if different) Bristol County Formerly 23339 - 24417 (Lot 7) and 24201 (Lot 8) Certificate (if registered land) This request is for certification that (check one): In the work regulated by the above-referenced Order of the following portions of the work regulated by the second conditions are considered by the second conditions and the second conditions are conditions.	City/Town 5 Parcel/Lot Number istry of Deeds for: Book Granditions has been satisfact above-referenced Order of Core	orily complete			
Street Address 134 Assessors Map/Plat Number The final Order of Conditions was recorded at the Reg Property Owner (if different) Bristol County Formerly 23339 - 24417 (Lot 7) and 24201 (Lot 8) Certificate (if registered land) This request is for certification that (check one): In the work regulated by the above-referenced Order of the following portions of the work regulated by the second conditions are considered by the second conditions and the second conditions are conditions.	City/Town 5 Parcel/Lot Number istry of Deeds for: Book Granditions has been satisfact above-referenced Order of Core	orily complete			



Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Resource Protection - Wetlands

WPA Form 8A - Request for Certificate of Compliance

SE49-0738 Provided by DEP

DEP File Number:

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act M.G.L. c. 131, §40

	A.	Pro	ject	Info	rmatior	1 ((cont.))
--	----	-----	------	------	---------	-----	---------	---

6.	Did the Order of Conditions for this project, or the portion of the project subject to this request, contai an approval of any plans stamped by a registered professional engineer, architect, landscape architect, or land surveyor?			
	☐ Yes	If yes, attach a written statement by such a professional certifying substantial compliance with the plans and describing what deviation, if any, exists from the plans approved in the Order.		
	⊠ No			

B. Submittal Requirements

Requests for Certificates of Compliance should be directed to the issuing authority that issued the final Order of Conditions (OOC). If the project received an OOC from the Conservation Commission, submit this request to that Commission. If the project was issued a Superseding Order of Conditions or was the subject of an Adjudicatory Hearing Final Decision, submit this request to the appropriate DEP Regional Office (see http://www.mass.gov/dep/about/region/findyour.htm).



CITY OF NEW BEDFORD MASSACHUSETTS

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 2018 FILING FEE CALCULATION WORKSHEET*

PROJ	ECT LOCATION	[:		
100	Duchaine 1	3100	MAP /34	LOT(S) _ <u>{</u>
	ICANT: MJH	a 112		
CONS	SERVATION COM	MMISSION FEES (chec	k all that apply	y):
()	NOTICE OF INT AMENDED ORE	DER OF CONDITIONS	APPLICABILIT	Ϋ́
()	EXTENSION PE CERTIFICATE O AFTER THE FAC	OF COMPLIANCE		
Applic Buffer	Zone is \$200.00 pl	ew of a project proposed us the applicable alteration	on fee as follows	esource Area or its s <u>AMOUNT DUE</u>
		eld Review Fee (\$200.0	,	<u>\$200.00</u>
•	\$0.50 X	SF Wetland Resource A	irea	•
	Fee shall not exceed \$	2,000.00 per project		/\$
•	\$0.05 X	SF Land Subject Coasta	l Flooding	
	Fee shall not exceed \$	500.00		\$
•	\$0.50 X	SF Developed Riverfron	nt Area	···
	Fee shall not exceed \$	1,500.00		\$
•	\$1.00 X	SF Undeveloped Riverf	ront Area	
	Fee shall not exceed \$	2,000.00		\$
•	\$5.00 X	LF Coastal or Inland B	ank	
	Fee shall not exceed \$	750.00		\$
•	\$0.10 X	SF Buffer Zone	•	
•	Fee shall not exceed \$	6,500.00		\$

(B.) EXTENSION of an Order of Conditions:	
• Single Family Dwelling or minor project (house addition, in gro	ound pool etc)
\$300.00	\$
Subdivision/Commercial 600.00	\$
(C.) AMENDING AN ORDER OF CONDITIONS:	
• Single family dwelling or minor project (house, in ground pool	etc)
\$300.00 plus new alteration fee – refer to (A) above	\$
• Subdivision/Commercial \$1,000.00 plus new alteration fee - ref	fer to (A) above
	\$
(D.) WETLAND DELINEATION VERIFICATION (WITH OR WITHOUT A PROPOSED ALTERTATION)	
 ½ acre or less \$250.00 ½ acre to 2 acres \$500.00 (\$100.00/acre thereafter) 	\$
not to exceed \$3,500.00	\$
(E.) DOCKS:	
• \$100.00 + \$10.00 X LF of dock	\$
(F.) CERTIFICATES OF COMPLIANCE	•
• One new house \$250.00	\$
 One activity at an existing house \$200.00 	\$
 Commercial & Industrial Facilities \$1,500.00 	\$ <u> </u>
• New Roadways 1,500.00	\$
Partial Certificates of Compliance are the same fee as a Certificate of Co	ompliance
(G.) AFTER THE FACT FILING FEE	
 \$500.00 for a Notice of Intent or Amended Order of Conditions 	\$
• \$250.00 for a Request for Determination of Applicability	\$
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE (including after-the-fact fee if applicable):	\$ 1,500.00
Notes:	
* Plant of the Country of the Countr	2010
* Please refer to the Conservation Commission Fee Schedule – dated 8/2	2018
Please make check or Money Order payable to: THE CITY OF NEW B. Cash is not accepted.	EDFORD.

page 2 of 2

2018 Fee Schedule